
KEY DATES FOR THE DIARY 2023/2024 

 

Tesco Tokens July – end Sept 

Voting for Elrick Primary through the Tesco Community Grants Scheme is live. Please pick up 
tokens from the till points at the Westhill Store and support our school. Voting closes at the 
end of September.  

 

Monday 2nd October 

• Scottish Women and Girls in Sports Week 2023 - please share any good news stories 
you may have by emailing the school office. 

• Nursery settling in reports due out this week.  

 

Tuesday 3rd October 

• Educational Psychologist will be in the school. 

• Nursery – P7 Parent/Pupil Consultations. More details to follow. 

 

Wednesday 4th October 

• P2AC Class Assembly – P2AC parents are invited to attend at 9.45am. 

• P7M Class Assembly – P7M parents are invited to attend at 11am. 

 

Thursday 5th October 

Nursery – P7 Parent/Pupil Consultations. More details to follow. 

 

Wednesday 11th October 

Nursery – P7 Parent/Pupil Consultations. More details to follow.  

 

Friday 13th October  

• Parent Council dress down day with the theme ‘Crazy Wear, Crazy Hair’. 

• End of term 1.   

 

Mon 30th October 

M&M Productions Sleeping Beauty for the whole school. 

 

 



Tues 31st October 

Educational Psychologist will be in the school. 

 

Friday 3rd November 

P7 Barcaple trip - 2nd payment of £100.00 due Friday 3rd November 2023. 

 

Monday 6th November 

• Flu Vaccinations. 

• Rotary Box Donations – please deliver any donations to the front office. 

 

Thursday 9th November 

Nursery and Multi-Agency partners Q&A session from 10 – 11.30am in the school hall. All 
families welcome. 

 

Thursday 16th November 

In service day for staff. Staff focus will be on school priorities. School closed to pupils. 

 

Friday 17th November 

In service day for staff. Staff will be working with colleagues across Aberdeenshire on digital 
learning. School closed to pupils. 

 

Tuesday 21st November 

School Photographs – the photographer will be at the school taking formal head shots 
(including sibling shots) of children across Nursery – P7. 

 

Wednesday 22 November 

P3/4TR Class Assembly – all parents are invited to attend at 9.45am. 

 

Friday 24th November 

P1 and P7 class photos – the photographer will be at the school taking formal first class (P1) 
and last class (P7) photographs. 

 

 

 

 



Tuesday 28th November 

• Educational Psychologist will be in the school. 

• Rag Bag donations – please can any bags be left at the school ready for collection. 
Accepted items include men’s, ladies’ and children’s wearable clothing, paired shoes, 
handbags, ties, and belts.  

• P6P Class Trip 

 

Monday 4th December 

Pupil Council and Digital Leader reps to visit Hillside Primary School. 

 

Tuesday 5th December 

P6A Class Trip 

 

Monday 11th December 

• Local authorities can begin enforcing the law in relation to pavement parking, 
double parking and parking at dropped kerbs.   

Please be considerate of this when dropping and collecting children from school. 

• P7M Christmas Jumper Swap Stall – parents are welcome to come in between 9-
9.30am and 2-2.45pm. 

 

Tuesday 12 December 

• P1S and P2L Christmas Sing-a-long: parents are invited to attend at 2.15pm. 

• P5M children Singing at SubSea7. Any money raised will go to Abernecessities. 

• P7M whole school fundraising activity to raise fund for Abernecessities and 
Cash4Kids Christmas Appeals. Suggested donation £1. 

 

Wednesday 13th December 

• Christmas Jumper Day at Elrick 

• Christmas Lunch – Please see the attached flyer. Dietary requirements will be 
catered for. A tuna sandwich will also be available. 

 

Thursday 14th December 

• P3/4 and all P4 children singing at Westhill Shopping Centre at 11.20am. 

• All P5 children singing at Westhill Shopping Centre at 1.45pm. 

 



Monday 18th December 

Christmas Party for P6A, P6P, P7H and P7M. This will be held in the afternoon. Children are 
allowed to bring in a change of clothes if they wish to wear something festive. Time will be 
given for them to change before their party. 

 

Tuesday 19th December 

P1CB and P2AC Christmas Sing-a-long: parents are invited to attend at 2.15pm. 

 

Wednesday 20th December 

• Christmas Party for P1CB, P1S, P2AC and P2L. This will be held in the afternoon. 
Children are allowed to bring in a change of clothes if they wish to wear something 
festive. Time will be given for them to change before their party. 

• Nursery Christmas Party – Individual times will have been advised by nursery. 

 

Thursday 21st December 

• Nursery sing-song and refreshments. Parents are invited to attend, and individual 
times have been advised by nursery. 

• Christmas Party for P3N, P3/4TR, P4C, P4/5SB and P5M. This will be held in the 
afternoon. Children are allowed to bring in a change of clothes if they wish to wear 
something festive. Time will be given for them to change before their party. 

 

Friday 22nd December 

• All P5 children singing at Costco at 1.45pm. Any money raised will go to 
Abernecessities. 

• End of Term 2 – School and Nursery will be closed for the 2 weeks Christmas 
holidays. School and Nursery will re-open on Monday 8th January 2024. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2024 

 

Monday 8th January 

Term 3 starts. 

 

Tuesday 9th January 

Educational Psychologist will be in the school. 

 

 

Monday 15th – Friday 19th January 

Registration Week for Primary 1 admission. More information will follow. 

 

Thursday 18th January 

P1 NHS Screening. 

 

Monday 22nd January – Friday 2nd February 

Admissions fortnight for EL&CC applications (Nursery). More information will follow. 

 

Wednesday 31st January 

• P3N Class Assembly – P3N parents are invited to attend at 9.45am. 

• P4/5S Class Assembly – P4/5S parents are invited to attend at 11am. 

 

Friday 2nd February 

Barcaple payment – 3rd instalment due. 

 

Tuesday 6th February 

Educational Psychologist will be in the school. 

 

Thursday 8th February 

Occasional holiday. 

 

Friday 9th February 

Occasional holiday. 



 

Monday 12th February 

Mid-term holiday. 

 

Tuesday 13th February 

In service day. Staff will be working with colleagues at Crombie Primary on writing 
moderation and our LGBQ Charter. School closed to pupils. 

 

Wednesday 14th February 

In service day. Staff will be working on Authority led priorities. School closed to pupils. 

 

Monday 19th February 

Postgraduate teaching students will be starting their placements with us. 

 

Monday 26th February 

Year 4 Postgraduate teaching students will be starting their placements. 

Wednesday 28th February 

• P2L Class Assembly – P2L parents are invited to attend at 9.45. 

• P6A Class Assembly – P6A parents are invited to attend at 11am. 

 

Thursday 29th February 

An evening of music. 

 

Tuesday 5th March 

Educational Psychologist will be in the school. 

 

Friday 8th March 

Final Barcaple payment due. 

 

Monday 11th March – Friday 15th March 

WORLD OF WORK WEEK 

 

Friday 15th March 

Pupil reports will be issued. 



 

Tuesday 19th March 

Parent Pupil Consultations. 

 

Wednesday 20th March  

Diversity Day – dress as you please to celebrate our differences 

 

Thursday 21st March 

Parent Pupil Consultations. 

 

Wednesday 27th March 

Parent Pupil Consultations. 

 

Thursday 28th March 

End of Term 3. 

 

Monday 15th April 

Term 4 starts. 

 

Tuesday 16th April 

Educational Psychologist will be in the school. 

 

Wednesday 1st May  

P7H Class Assembly – P7H parents are invited to attend at 11am. 

 

Monday 6th May 

May Day holiday. 

 

Monday 13th – 17th May 

P7 residential trip to Barcaple. 

 

Tues 14th May 

Educational Psychologist will be in the school. 

 



Monday 20th – Friday 25th May 

Health week. 

 

Tuesday 21st May 

• P1CB Class Assembly – P1CB parents are invited to attend at 9.45. 

• P5M Class Assembly – P5M parents are invited to attend at 11am. 

 

Wednesday 22nd May 

Sports Day. 

 

Wednesday 29th May 

• Reserve Sports Day. 

• P4C Learning Assembly – P4C parents are invited to attend at 9.45am. 

 

Thursday 6th June 

Nursery to P7 Open Day - parents invited to ‘drop in’ and see their child’s learning 11am - 
12noon and 2pm – 3.15pm. Please feel free to make your way to sibling classes as required. 

 

Tuesday 11th June 

Educational Psychologist will be in the school. 

 

 

Wednesday 19th June 

• P1S Class Assembly – P1S parents are invited to attend at 9.45am. 

• P6P Class Assembly – P6P parents are invited to attend at 11am. 

 

Tuesday 25th June 

P7 Show – parents are invited to attend at 2pm. 

 

Wednesday 26th June 

P7 Show – parents are invited to attend at 6.30pm. 

 

Thursday 27th June 

P7 Show – parents are invited to attend at 2.30pm. 



 

Tuesday 2nd July 

P7 Prize Giving – parents are invited to attend at 2pm. 

 

Friday 5th July 

End of Term 4. 

 

Elrick Primary School  


